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 Westchase Community Development District 

Inframark, Infrastructure Management Services 

210 North University Drive Suite 702, Coral Springs, Florida 33071 Phone: 954-603-0033 

 
September 28, 2021 

 

Board of Supervisors 

Westchase Community Development District 

 

Dear Board Members: 

 

A meeting of the Board of Supervisors of the Westchase Community Development District will be held on 

Tuesday, October 5, 2021 at 4:00 p.m. The meeting will take place at the Maureen Gauzza Regional 

Library, Community Room A, 11211 Countryway Boulevard, Tampa, Florida 33626.  Following is 

the advance agenda for this meeting: 

 

1. Roll Call 

2. Consent Agenda 

A. Approval of the September 14, 2021 Meeting Minutes with Any Corrections Submitted 

B. Acceptance of Financial Statements 

3. Engineer’s Report 

4. Attorney’s Report 

A. Discussion Regarding Westchase Golf Course Easement 

B. Update Concerning Agreement with The Enclaves of Westchase HOA Regarding 

Streetlights 

5. Manager’s Report 

6. Field Manager’s Report  

7. Audience Comments 

8. Supervisors’ Requests 

9. Adjournment 

  
Any items not included in the agenda package will either be distributed under separate cover or presented 

at the meeting.  In the meantime, if you have any questions, please contact me.  

 

Sincerely, 

 
Andrew P. Mendenhall, PMP 

Manager 

 

cc: Erin McCormick    

 Tonja Stewart 

 Christopher Barrett   

 Sonny Whyte 
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Second Order of Business 
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Minutes from the September 14, 2021 meeting to be distributed under separate cover.
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WESTCHASE

Community Development District

Balance Sheet
August 31, 2021

Governmental Funds

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

GENERAL 

FUND (001)

GENERAL 

FUND - 

HARBOR 

LINKS (002)

GENERAL 

FUND - THE 

ENCLAVE 

(003)

GENERAL 

FUND - 

SAVILLE 

ROW (004)

GENERAL 

FUND - 

COMMERCIAL 

ROAD (005)

GENERAL 

FUND - THE 

GREENS 

(102)

GENERAL 

FUND - 

STONEBRIDGE 

(103)

ASSETS

Cash - Checking Account -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                      -$                   -$                     

Due From Other Funds 3,942,313 366,308 19,816 17,624 43,870 402,484 76,452

Investments:

Money Market Account - - - - - - -

Prepaid Items 5,123 - - - - - -

Deposits 5,524 3,628 4,043 20 - 7,425 800

TOTAL ASSETS 3,952,960$     369,936$        23,859$          17,644$          43,870$            409,909$        77,252$            

LIABILITIES

Accounts Payable 30,887$          90$                 -$                   -$                   -$                      37,987$          -$                     

Accrued Expenses 1,282 442 1,513 24 - 4,259 443

Due To Other Funds - - - - - - -

TOTAL LIABILITIES 32,169 532 1,513 24 - 42,246 443
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WESTCHASE

Community Development District

Balance Sheet
August 31, 2021

Governmental Funds

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

GENERAL 

FUND (001)

GENERAL 

FUND - 

HARBOR 

LINKS (002)

GENERAL 

FUND - THE 

ENCLAVE 

(003)

GENERAL 

FUND - 

SAVILLE 

ROW (004)

GENERAL 

FUND - 

COMMERCIAL 

ROAD (005)

GENERAL 

FUND - THE 

GREENS 

(102)

GENERAL 

FUND - 

STONEBRIDGE 

(103)

FUND BALANCES

Nonspendable:

Prepaid Items 5,123 - - - - - -

Deposits 5,524 3,628 4,043 20 - 7,425 800

Restricted for:

Capital Projects - - - - - - -

Assigned to:

Operating Reserves 649,045 8,665 4,372 2,031 1,285 63,497 3,184

Reserves - Erosion Control 60,000 - - - - - -

Reserves - Roadways 502,031 91,638 - 13,936 10,845 273,256 36,005

Unassigned: 2,699,068 265,473 13,931 1,633 31,740 23,485 36,820

TOTAL FUND BALANCES 3,920,791$     369,404$        22,346$          17,620$          43,870$            367,663$        76,809$            

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCES 3,952,960$     369,936$        23,859$          17,644$          43,870$            409,909$        77,252$            

Page 2
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WESTCHASE

Community Development District

Balance Sheet
August 31, 2021

Governmental Funds

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

ASSETS

Cash - Checking Account

Due From Other Funds

Investments:

Money Market Account

Prepaid Items

Deposits

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES

Accounts Payable

Accrued Expenses

Due To Other Funds

TOTAL LIABILITIES

GENERAL 

FUND -WEST 

PARK 

VILLAGE 

(323,4,5A,6) 

(104)

GENERAL 

FUND - 

WEST PARK 

VILLAGE 

(324-C5) 

(105)

GENERAL 

FUND - 

VINEYARDS 

(106)

WESTCHASE 

UNINSURABLE 

ASSETS FUND

CLEARING 

FUND TOTAL

-$                   -$                 -$                   -$                        916,184$        916,184$          

119,337 21,312 228,581 702,196 - 5,940,293

- - - - 5,024,110 5,024,110

- - - - - 5,123

18,600 - - - - 40,040

137,937$        21,312$        228,581$        702,196$            5,940,294$     11,925,750$     

-$                   -$                 -$                   -$                        -$                   68,964$            

8,483 416 - - - 16,862

- - - - 5,940,294 5,940,294

8,483 416 - - 5,940,294 6,026,120

Page 3
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WESTCHASE

Community Development District

Balance Sheet
August 31, 2021

Governmental Funds

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

FUND BALANCES

Nonspendable:

Prepaid Items

Deposits

Restricted for:

Capital Projects

Assigned to:

Operating Reserves

Reserves - Erosion Control

Reserves - Roadways

Unassigned:

TOTAL FUND BALANCES

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCES

GENERAL 

FUND -WEST 

PARK 

VILLAGE 

(323,4,5A,6) 

(104)

GENERAL 

FUND - 

WEST PARK 

VILLAGE 

(324-C5) 

(105)

GENERAL 

FUND - 

VINEYARDS 

(106)

WESTCHASE 

UNINSURABLE 

ASSETS FUND

CLEARING 

FUND TOTAL

- - - - - 5,123

18,600 - - - - 40,040

- - - 702,196 - 702,196

- 1,289 3,932 - - 737,300

- - - - - 60,000

- 11,787 106,333 - - 1,045,831

110,854 7,820 118,316 - - 3,309,140

129,454$        20,896$        228,581$        702,196$            -$                   5,899,630$       

137,937$        21,312$        228,581$        702,196$            5,940,294$     11,925,750$     
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WESTCHASE

Community Development District
General Fund (001)

ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

AUG-21 YEAR TO DATE ADOPTED AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET ADOPTED BUD

REVENUES

Interest - Investments 396$               9,075$             15,000$             60.50%

Interest - Tax Collector - 93 - 0.00%

Special Assmnts- Tax Collector - 2,617,206 2,699,206 96.96%

Special Assmnts- Discounts - (97,599) (107,968) 90.40%

Other Miscellaneous Revenues 958 9,105 - 0.00%

Pavilion Rental 900 4,208 4,000 105.20%

TOTAL REVENUES 2,254 2,542,088 2,610,238 97.39%

EXPENDITURES

Administration

P/R-Board of Supervisors 800 11,200 19,000 58.95%

FICA Taxes 61 979 1,454 67.33%

ProfServ-Engineering 14,882 65,517 46,500 140.90%

ProfServ-Legal Services 11,912 114,636 105,000 109.18%

ProfServ-Mgmt Consulting 9,738 107,120 116,858 91.67%

ProfServ-Recording Secretary 1,016 7,246 11,000 65.87%

Auditing Services - 7,500 7,592 98.79%

Postage and Freight 699 1,212 1,200 101.00%

Insurance - General Liability - 39,182 35,978 108.91%

Printing and Binding 14 140 600 23.33%

Legal Advertising - 8,503 6,500 130.82%

Misc-Assessment Collection Cost - 50,392 50,569 99.65%

Misc-Credit Card Fees 27 146 350 41.71%

Misc-Contingency - - 100 0.00%

Office Supplies - - 550 0.00%

Annual District Filing Fee - 175 175 100.00%

Total Administration 39,149 413,948 403,426 102.61%

Flood Control/Stormwater Mgmt

Contracts-Lake and Wetland 9,833 108,167 118,000 91.67%

Contracts-Fountain 755 6,520 7,020 92.88%

R&M-Aquascaping - 15,043 15,000 100.29%

R&M-Drainage 5,930 32,416 28,000 115.77%

R&M-Fountain - 29,898 3,000 996.60%

Total Flood Control/Stormwater Mgmt 16,518 192,044 171,020 112.29%

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

For the Period Ending August 31, 2021

Page 5
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WESTCHASE

Community Development District
General Fund (001)

ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

AUG-21 YEAR TO DATE ADOPTED AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET ADOPTED BUD

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

For the Period Ending August 31, 2021

Right of Way

Payroll-Salaries 16,474 204,831 198,246 103.32%

Payroll-Benefits 6,550 83,775 62,454 134.14%

Payroll - Overtime 1,855 21,339 17,500 121.94%

Payroll - Bonus - 10,500 35,883 29.26%

FICA Taxes 2,056 26,895 28,221 95.30%

Contracts-Police 9,745 127,602 145,000 88.00%

Contracts-Other Services 1,630 17,930 19,560 91.67%

Contracts-Landscape 46,434 522,667 562,608 92.90%

Contracts-Mulch - 73,796 147,592 50.00%

Contracts-Plant Replacement - 55,799 76,719 72.73%

Contracts-Road Cleaning 1,392 8,749 11,135 78.57%

Contracts-Security Alarms - 506 641 78.94%

Contracts-Pest Control 48 528 540 97.78%

Fuel, Gasoline and Oil 1,213 11,445 13,000 88.04%

Communication - Teleph - Field 213 4,586 5,000 91.72%

Utility  - General 841 21,142 23,275 90.84%

Utility - Reclaimed Water 2,801 6,538 10,000 65.38%

Insurance - General Liability - 3,722 3,435 108.36%

R&M-General 201 24,027 42,500 56.53%

R&M-Equipment 674 9,290 8,000 116.13%

R&M-Grounds 1,000 123,217 102,800 119.86%

R&M-Irrigation 2,690 35,162 75,000 46.88%

R&M-Sidewalks - 7,819 15,616 50.07%

R&M-Signage - 3,175 6,000 52.92%

R&M-Walls and Signage - 22,344 32,500 68.75%

Holiday Decoration 1,806 17,177 10,000 171.77%

Misc-Taxes (Streetlights) - 34,076 34,076 100.00%

Misc-Contingency - 1,170 5,000 23.40%

Office Supplies 294 2,135 3,500 61.00%

Cleaning Services 550 6,254 - 0.00%

Op Supplies - General - 2,007 6,000 33.45%

Op Supplies - Uniforms - 260 600 43.33%

Supplies - Misc. - - 600 0.00%

Subscriptions and Memberships - 3,195 400 798.75%

Conference and Seminars - - 1,000 0.00%

Total Right of Way 98,467 1,493,658 1,704,401 87.64%

Page 6
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WESTCHASE

Community Development District
General Fund (001)

ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

AUG-21 YEAR TO DATE ADOPTED AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET ADOPTED BUD

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

For the Period Ending August 31, 2021

Common Area

R&M-General 1,368 27,567 17,000 162.16%

R&M-Boardwalks - - 700 0.00%

R&M-Brick Pavers - - 1,200 0.00%

R&M-Grounds 1,110 2,212 1,500 147.47%

R&M-Signage - - 1,400 0.00%

R&M-Walls and Signage - - 900 0.00%

Internet Services 612 6,733 7,391 91.10%

Park Improvements - - 301,300 0.00%

Impr - Landscape - 55,590 - 0.00%

Total Common Area 3,090 92,102 331,391 27.79%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 157,224 2,191,752 2,610,238 83.97%

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures (154,970) 350,336 - 0.00%

Net change in fund balance (154,970)$        350,336$         -$                       0.00%

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2020) 3,570,455 3,570,455

FUND BALANCE, ENDING 3,920,791$      3,570,455$         

Page 7
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WESTCHASE

Community Development District
General Fund - Harbor Links (002)

ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

AUG-21 YEAR TO DATE ADOPTED AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET ADOPTED BUD

REVENUES

Interest - Investments 39$                 887$               1,500$               59.13%

Special Assmnts- Tax Collector - 56,138 56,138 100.00%

Special Assmnts- Discounts - (2,093) (2,246) 93.19%

Gate Bar Code/Remotes - 258 - 0.00%

TOTAL REVENUES 39 55,190 55,392 99.64%

EXPENDITURES

Administration

Misc-Assessment Collection Cost - 1,081 1,122 96.35%

Misc-Credit Card Fees - 10 15 66.67%

Total Administration - 1,091 1,137 95.95%

Right of Way

Communication - Teleph - Field 251 2,759 2,831 97.46%

Electricity - Streetlights 448 4,962 8,585 57.80%

Insurance - General Liability - 1,665 1,526 109.11%

R&M-General 3,124 16,562 19,700 84.07%

R&M-Gate 110 4,153 6,340 65.50%

Reserve - Roadways - - 15,273 0.00%

Total Right of Way 3,933 30,101 54,255 55.48%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 3,933 31,192 55,392 56.31%

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures (3,894) 23,998 - 0.00%

Net change in fund balance (3,894)$           23,998$           -$                       0.00%

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2020) 345,406 345,406

FUND BALANCE, ENDING 369,404$         345,406$           

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

For the Period Ending August 31, 2021
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WESTCHASE

Community Development District
General Fund - The Enclave (003)

ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

AUG-21 YEAR TO DATE ADOPTED AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET ADOPTED BUD

REVENUES

Interest - Investments 2$                   57$                 150$                  38.00%

Special Assmnts- Tax Collector - 18,057 18,057 100.00%

Special Assmnts- Discounts - (673) (722) 93.21%

TOTAL REVENUES 2 17,441 17,485 99.75%

EXPENDITURES

Administration

Misc-Assessment Collection Cost - 348 361 96.40%

Total Administration - 348 361 96.40%

Right of Way

R&M-Streetlights 1,522 16,706 17,124 97.56%

Total Right of Way 1,522 16,706 17,124 97.56%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1,522 17,054 17,485 97.54%

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures (1,520) 387 - 0.00%

Net change in fund balance (1,520)$           387$               -$                       0.00%

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2020) 21,959 21,959

FUND BALANCE, ENDING 22,346$           21,959$             

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

For the Period Ending August 31, 2021
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WESTCHASE

Community Development District
General Fund - Saville Row (004)

ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

AUG-21 YEAR TO DATE ADOPTED AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET ADOPTED BUD

REVENUES

Interest - Investments 3$                   61$                 250$                  24.40%

Special Assmnts- Tax Collector - 5,842 5,842 100.00%

Special Assmnts- Discounts - (218) (234) 93.16%

Gate Bar Code/Remotes - 65 - 0.00%

TOTAL REVENUES 3 5,750 5,858 98.16%

EXPENDITURES

Administration

Misc-Assessment Collection Cost - 112 117 95.73%

Misc-Credit Card Fees - 2 5 40.00%

Total Administration - 114 122 93.44%

Right of Way

Communication - Teleph - Field 150 1,649 1,980 83.28%

Insurance - General Liability - 2,743 2,540 107.99%

R&M-General - - 1,500 0.00%

R&M-Gate - 1,655 3,619 45.73%

R&M-Streetlights 24 265 500 53.00%

Capital Outlay - 6,185 - 0.00%

Reserve - Roadways - - 1,834 0.00%

Total Right of Way 174 12,497 11,973 104.38%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 174 12,611 12,095 104.27%

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures (171) (6,861) (6,237) 0.00%

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

Contribution to (Use of) Fund Balance - - (6,237) 0.00%

TOTAL FINANCING SOURCES (USES) - - (6,237) 0.00%

Net change in fund balance (171)$              (6,861)$           (6,237)$              0.00%

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2020) 24,481 24,481

FUND BALANCE, ENDING 17,620$           18,244$             

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

For the Period Ending August 31, 2021
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WESTCHASE

Community Development District
General Fund - Commercial Road (005)

ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

AUG-21 YEAR TO DATE ADOPTED AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET ADOPTED BUD

REVENUES

Interest - Investments 4$                   96$                 150$                  64.00%

Special Assmnts- Tax Collector - 6,807 6,807 100.00%

Special Assmnts- Discounts - (254) (272) 93.38%

TOTAL REVENUES 4 6,649 6,685 99.46%

EXPENDITURES

Administration

Misc-Assessment Collection Cost - 131 136 96.32%

Total Administration - 131 136 96.32%

Right of Way

R&M-General - - 5,000 0.00%

Reserve - Roadways - - 1,549 0.00%

Total Right of Way - - 6,549 0.00%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES - 131 6,685 1.96%

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures 4 6,518 - 0.00%

Net change in fund balance 4$                   6,518$             -$                       0.00%

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2020) 37,352 37,352

FUND BALANCE, ENDING 43,870$           37,352$             

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

For the Period Ending August 31, 2021
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WESTCHASE

Community Development District
General Fund - The Greens (102)

ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

AUG-21 YEAR TO DATE ADOPTED AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET ADOPTED BUD

REVENUES

Interest - Investments 40$                 926$               500$                  185.20%

Special Assmnts- Tax Collector - 300,625 300,625 100.00%

Special Assmnts- Discounts - (11,211) (12,025) 93.23%

Gate Bar Code/Remotes 285 2,643 - 0.00%

TOTAL REVENUES 325 292,983 289,100 101.34%

EXPENDITURES

Administration

Misc-Assessment Collection Cost - 5,788 6,013 96.26%

Misc-Credit Card Fees 11 91 120 75.83%

Total Administration 11 5,879 6,133 95.86%

Right of Way

Contracts-Security Services 15,748 173,637 160,000 108.52%

Contracts-Pest Control 40 220 240 91.67%

Communication - Teleph - Field 176 1,932 3,000 64.40%

Insurance - General Liability - 931 855 108.89%

R&M-General 7,096 27,373 21,760 125.80%

R&M-Gate 120 13,736 10,000 137.36%

R&M-Streetlights 4,316 47,166 52,000 90.70%

Reserve - Roadways - - 44,112 0.00%

Total Right of Way 27,496 264,995 291,967 90.76%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 27,507 270,874 298,100 90.87%

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures (27,182) 22,109 (9,000) 0.00%

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

Contribution to (Use of) Fund Balance - - (9,000) 0.00%

TOTAL FINANCING SOURCES (USES) - - (9,000) 0.00%

Net change in fund balance (27,182)$         22,109$           (9,000)$              0.00%

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2020) 345,554 345,554

FUND BALANCE, ENDING 367,663$         336,554$           

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

For the Period Ending August 31, 2021
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WESTCHASE

Community Development District
General Fund - Stonebridge (103)

ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

AUG-21 YEAR TO DATE ADOPTED AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET ADOPTED BUD

REVENUES

Interest - Investments 8$                   178$               300$                  59.33%

Special Assmnts- Tax Collector - 16,152 16,152 100.00%

Special Assmnts- Discounts - (602) (646) 93.19%

Gate Bar Code/Remotes - 266 - 0.00%

TOTAL REVENUES 8 15,994 15,806 101.19%

EXPENDITURES

Administration

Misc-Assessment Collection Cost - 311 323 96.28%

Misc-Credit Card Fees - 7 10 70.00%

Total Administration - 318 333 95.50%

Right of Way

Communication - Teleph - Field 126 1,380 1,450 95.17%

Insurance - General Liability - 343 317 108.20%

R&M-General - 415 1,000 41.50%

R&M-Gate - 837 3,800 22.03%

R&M-Streetlights 456 4,958 5,800 85.48%

Reserve - Roadways - - 3,106 0.00%

Total Right of Way 582 7,933 15,473 51.27%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 582 8,251 15,806 52.20%

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures (574) 7,743 - 0.00%

Net change in fund balance (574)$              7,743$             -$                       0.00%

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2020) 69,066 69,066

FUND BALANCE, ENDING 76,809$           69,066$             

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

For the Period Ending August 31, 2021
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WESTCHASE

Community Development District
General Fund -West Park Village (323,4,5A,6) (104)

ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

AUG-21 YEAR TO DATE ADOPTED AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET ADOPTED BUD

REVENUES

Interest - Investments -$                    3$                   -$                       0.00%

Special Assmnts- Tax Collector - 235,000 235,000 100.00%

Special Assmnts- Discounts - (8,763) (9,400) 93.22%

TOTAL REVENUES - 226,240 225,600 100.28%

EXPENDITURES

Administration

Misc-Assessment Collection Cost - 4,525 4,700 96.28%

Total Administration - 4,525 4,700 96.28%

Right of Way

R&M-Streetlights 8,637 94,330 105,000 89.84%

Reserve - Roadways - - 7,967 0.00%

Total Right of Way 8,637 94,330 112,967 83.50%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 8,637 98,855 117,667 84.01%

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures (8,637) 127,385 107,933 0.00%

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

Contribution to (Use of) Fund Balance - - 107,933 0.00%

TOTAL FINANCING SOURCES (USES) - - 107,933 0.00%

Net change in fund balance (8,637)$           127,385$         107,933$           0.00%

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2020) 2,069 2,069

FUND BALANCE, ENDING 129,454$         110,002$           

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

For the Period Ending August 31, 2021

Page 14

Agenda Page 23



WESTCHASE

Community Development District
General Fund - West Park Village (324-C5) (105)

ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

AUG-21 YEAR TO DATE ADOPTED AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET ADOPTED BUD

REVENUES

Interest - Investments 2$                   46$                 90$                    51.11%

Special Assmnts- Tax Collector - 7,778 7,778 100.00%

Special Assmnts- Discounts - (290) (311) 93.25%

TOTAL REVENUES 2 7,534 7,557 99.70%

EXPENDITURES

Administration

Misc-Assessment Collection Cost - 150 156 96.15%

Total Administration - 150 156 96.15%

Right of Way

R&M-Streetlights 419 4,593 4,999 91.88%

Reserve - Roadways - - 2,402 0.00%

Total Right of Way 419 4,593 7,401 62.06%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 419 4,743 7,557 62.76%

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures (417) 2,791 - 0.00%

Net change in fund balance (417)$              2,791$             -$                       0.00%

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2020) 18,105 18,105

FUND BALANCE, ENDING 20,896$           18,105$             

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

For the Period Ending August 31, 2021

Page 15

Agenda Page 24



WESTCHASE

Community Development District
General Fund - Vineyards (106)

ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

AUG-21 YEAR TO DATE ADOPTED AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET ADOPTED BUD

REVENUES

Interest - Investments 24$                 546$               800$                  68.25%

Special Assmnts- Tax Collector - 25,926 25,926 100.00%

Special Assmnts- Discounts - (967) (1,037) 93.25%

Gate Bar Code/Remotes - 226 - 0.00%

TOTAL REVENUES 24 25,731 25,689 100.16%

EXPENDITURES

Administration

Misc-Assessment Collection Cost - 499 519 96.15%

Misc-Credit Card Fees - 4 25 16.00%

Total Administration - 503 544 92.46%

Right of Way

Communication - Teleph - Field - - 1,150 0.00%

Insurance - General Liability - 392 349 112.32%

R&M-General - - 4,401 0.00%

R&M-Drainage - 1,805 3,000 60.17%

R&M-Gate - 4,797 5,000 95.94%

Internet Services 121 1,332 1,272 104.72%

Reserve - Roadways - - 9,973 0.00%

Total Right of Way 121 8,326 25,145 33.11%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 121 8,829 25,689 34.37%

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures (97) 16,902 - 0.00%

Net change in fund balance (97)$                16,902$           -$                       0.00%

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2020) 211,679 211,679

FUND BALANCE, ENDING 228,581$         211,679$           

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

For the Period Ending August 31, 2021
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August 31, 2021

Westchase

Community Development District

Supporting Schedules
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WESTCHASE
Community Development District

Interest/ Gross 001 General 002 Harbor Links 003 The Enclave 004 Saville Row 005 Commercial Road
Date Net Amount Discount Collection Amount Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund

Received Received Amount Costs Received Assessments Assessments Assessments Assessments Assessments

3,289,531$      2,617,206$      56,138$                 18,057$               5,842$                6,807$                            
100% 79.56% 1.71% 0.55% 0.18% 0.21%

11/09/20 $45,034 $2,327 $919 $48,280 $38,412 $824 $265 $86 $100

11/16/20 262,083 11,144 5,349 278,575 221,639 4,754 1,529 495 576

11/25/20 378,578 16,089 7,726 402,393 320,151 6,867 2,209 715 833

12/07/20 1,914,565 81,405 39,073 2,035,043 1,619,114 34,729 11,171 3,614 4,211

12/10/20 79,895 3,199 1,631 84,725 67,409 1,446 465 150 175

01/07/21 208,506 7,648 4,255 220,409 175,361 3,761 1,210 391 456

02/04/21 67,501 1,838 1,378 70,717 56,264 1,207 388 126 146

03/04/21 36,677 427 749 37,852 30,115 646 208 67 78

04/05/21 59,337 31 1,211 60,579 48,198 1,034 333 108 125

05/06/21 6,335 (107) 129 6,358 5,059 109 35 11 13

06/03/21 16,626 (494) 339 16,471 13,104 281 90 29 34

06/15/21 * 28,387 (837) 579 28,129 22,380 480 154 50 58

TOTAL 3,103,523 122,671 63,337 3,289,531 2,617,206 56,138 18,057 5,842 6,807

% COLLECTED 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

TOTAL O/S 0 0 0 0 0 0

*  Tax Certificate Sale.

*** Reduction in GF assessments is due to bond assessments refunds $82,000.
** Both Bond Series 2000 & Series 2007-3 were paid in full with May 2020 debt service payment.

For the Fiscal Year Ending September 30, 2021

ALLOCATION  BY FUND

Assessments Levied

Non-Ad Valorem Special Assessments
(Hillsborough County Tax Collector - Monthly Collection Distributions)
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WESTCHASE
Community Development District

Date
Received

11/09/20

11/16/20

11/25/20

12/07/20

12/10/20

01/07/21

02/04/21

03/04/21

04/05/21

05/06/21

06/03/21

06/15/21 *

TOTAL

% COLLECTED

TOTAL O/S 

 evied

102 The Greens 103 Stonebridge 104 West Park Village 105 West Park Village 106 Vineyards
Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund

Assessments Assessments Assessments Assessments Assessments

300,625$             16,152$               235,000$                     7,778$                           25,926$            
9.14% 0.49% 7.14% 0.24% 0.79%

$4,412 $237 $3,449 $114 $381

25,459 1,368 19,901 659 2,196

36,774 1,976 28,746 951 3,171

185,979 9,992 145,381 4,812 16,039

7,743 416 6,053 200 668

20,143 1,082 15,746 521 1,737

6,463 347 5,052 167 557

3,459 186 2,704 89 298

5,536 297 4,328 143 477

581 31 454 15 50

1,505 81 1,177 39 130

2,571 138 2,010 67 222

300,625 16,152 235,000 7,778 25,926

100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

0 0 0 0 0

For the Fiscal Year Ending September 30, 2021

ALLOCATION  BY FUND

Non-Ad Valorem Special Assessments
(Hillsborough County Tax Collector - Monthly Collection Distributions)
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WESTCHASE
Community Development District

ACCOUNT NAME DATE OPENED MATURITY BANK NAME YIELD BALANCE

CLEARING FUND

Public Funds Checking-1160 n/a South State Bank n/a 116,171$                 

Public Funds Checking-7247 n/a South State Bank n/a 800,013

Operating Acct Subtotal 916,184

Money Market Account            5-07-12 n/a South State Bank 0.10% 5,024,110

Total 5,940,294$              

(1) U.S. Bank Open Ended Monthly Commercial Paper Manual Sweep.

(2) The two former uninsurable accounts have matured and were deposited to the money market account.

Cash & Investment Report

August 31, 2021
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Posting 
Date

Document 
Type

Document 
No. Description Amount

Cleared 
Amount Difference

G/L Balance 116,171.16

Bank Account No. 1160

Statement No. 08-2021

Statement Date 8/31/2021

Statement Balance 116,171.16G/L Balance (LCY) 116,171.16

Difference 0.00

Ending G/L Balance 116,171.16

Subtotal 116,171.16

Outstanding Deposits 0.00

Negative Adjustments 0.00

Positive Adjustments 0.00

Subtotal 116,171.16

Outstanding Checks 0.00

Ending Balance 116,171.16

Differences 0.00

SouthState Bank GF (closing) 

Bank Reconciliation

Westchase CDD
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COMMERCIAL ANALYSIS-XXXXXXXXXXXXX1160

Account Summary
Date Description Amount

07/31/2021 Beginning Balance $116,743.86

0 Credit(s) This Period $0.00

6 Debit(s) This Period $572.70

08/31/2021 Ending Balance $116,171.16

 

Electronic Debits
Date Description Amount

08/16/2021 TECO/PEOPLE GAS UTILITYBIL 221008206007 $20.08
08/16/2021 VERIZON WIRELESS PAYMENTS 024226654000001 $148.14
08/18/2021 FLA DEPT REVENUE C01 288726792 $83.26
08/20/2021 TECO/PEOPLE GAS UTILITYBIL 211012111855 $2.89
08/20/2021 TECO/PEOPLE GAS UTILITYBIL 211012111681 $18.33
08/20/2021 DECIMAL INC UBIQUITY R $300.00

6 item(s) totaling $572.70

Daily Balances

Date Amount

08/16/2021 $116,575.64

Date Amount

08/18/2021 $116,492.38

Date Amount

08/20/2021 $116,171.16

Statement Ending 08/31/2021
WESTCHASE COMMUNITY   Page 3 of 4

Account Number: XXXXXXXXXXXXX1160

6757382592F4EC4E85CF45F3241392EE 20210831 Checking Account Statements
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Posting 
Date

Document 
Type

Document 
No. Description Amount

Cleared 
Amount Difference

Outstanding Checks

7/14/2021 Payment DD5524 Payment of Invoice 024162 1,630.00 0.00 1,630.00

7/23/2021 Payment 12017 BRIAN M. ROSS 184.70 0.00 184.70

7/30/2021 Payment 12022 GIBBONS,NEUMAN,BELLO,SEGALL P.A. 1,680.00 0.00 1,680.00

8/6/2021 Payment 12047 BRIAN M. ROSS 184.70 0.00 184.70

8/10/2021 Payment 12057 A & B AQUATICS 9,833.33 0.00 9,833.33

8/11/2021 Payment 12061 SOUTHWEST FLORIDA WATER 777.00 0.00 777.00

8/24/2021 Payment 12073 SUNBELT RENTALS 1,728.93 0.00 1,728.93

8/26/2021 Payment 12074 CROSSCREEK ENVIRONMENTAL INC 2,307.00 0.00 2,307.00

8/26/2021 Payment 12075 DAVEY TREE EXPERT CO 49,103.70 0.00 49,103.70

8/26/2021 Payment 12076 DECORATING ELVES INC 3,484.25 0.00 3,484.25

8/26/2021 Payment 12078 FLORIDA MUNICIPAL INS. TRUST 5,123.18 0.00 5,123.18

8/26/2021 Payment 12080 HUGHES EXTERMINATORS INC 68.00 0.00 68.00

8/26/2021 Payment 12081 JMT 3,605.00 0.00 3,605.00

8/26/2021 Payment 12084 WHYTE, SONJA 53.28 0.00 53.28

Total Outstanding Checks...................................................................................................................... 79,763.07 79,763.07

Outstanding Deposits

8/31/2021  SQUARE 
DEP 16

Chase-Sosnoff, Baccarin/Square Sales G/L 
Accoun

145.04 0.00 145.04

Total Outstanding Deposits.................................................................................................................... 145.04 145.04

G/L Balance 800,012.91

Bank Account No. 7247

Statement No. 08-2021

Statement Date 8/31/2021

Statement Balance 879,630.94G/L Balance (LCY) 800,012.91

Difference 0.00

Ending G/L Balance 800,012.91

Subtotal 800,012.91

Outstanding Deposits 145.04

Negative Adjustments 0.00

Positive Adjustments 0.00

Subtotal 879,775.98

Outstanding Checks 79,763.07

Ending Balance 800,012.91

Differences 0.00

SouthState Bank GF  

Bank Reconciliation

Westchase CDD
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COMMERCIAL ANALYSIS-XXXXXXXXXXXXX7247

Account Summary
Date Description Amount

07/31/2021 Beginning Balance $1,043,354.71

17 Credit(s) This Period $39,103.25

54 Debit(s) This Period $202,827.02

08/31/2021 Ending Balance $879,630.94

 

Deposits
Date Description Amount

08/09/2021 DEPOSIT $37,070.87
08/20/2021 DEPOSIT $1,032.88

2 item(s) totaling $38,103.75

Other Credits
Date Description Amount

08/02/2021 Square Inc 210802P2 L204307113324 $72.52
08/03/2021 Square Inc 210803P2 L204307148777 $86.78
08/06/2021 Square Inc 210806P2 L204307226217 $72.52
08/09/2021 Square Inc 210809P2 L204307299512 $33.68
08/09/2021 Square Inc 210809P2 L204307299513 $72.52
08/10/2021 Square Inc 210810P2 L204307335934 $43.39
08/11/2021 Square Inc 210811P2 L204307353515 $77.07
08/12/2021 Square Inc 210812P2 L204307375668 $72.52
08/13/2021 Square Inc 210813P2 L204307405786 $72.52
08/16/2021 Square Inc 210816P2 L204307480124 $72.52
08/18/2021 Square Inc 210818P2 L204307533561 $67.67
08/20/2021 Square Inc 210820P2 L204307583574 $106.20
08/23/2021 Square Inc 210823P2 L204307648155 $4.55
08/26/2021 Square Inc 210826P2 L204307729153 $72.52
08/30/2021 Square Inc 210830P2 L204307834660 $72.52

15 item(s) totaling $999.50

Electronic Debits
Date Description Amount

08/03/2021 Westchase Co7247 PAYMENTJNL -SETT-A455TNAV $1,630.00
08/04/2021 WESTCHASE CDD 401K 07C692Z3 $1,571.59
08/04/2021 CARD ASSETS PAYMENT 559496225740056 $5,570.55
08/05/2021 Westchase Co7247 PAYROLLJNL -SETT-A455TNAV $9,757.49
08/06/2021 IRS USATAXPYMT 270161811444369 $122.40

Statement Ending 08/31/2021
WESTCHASE COMMUNITY   Page 3 of 8

Account Number: XXXXXXXXXXXXX7247

74BAB238F257A14D90ED18193931C9F6 20210831 Checking Account Statements
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COMMERCIAL ANALYSIS-XXXXXXXXXXXXX7247 (continued)

Electronic Debits (continued)
Date Description Amount

08/06/2021 Westchase Co7247 PAYROLLJNL -SETT-A455TNAV $554.10
08/06/2021 IRS USATAXPYMT 270161860391526 $3,262.94
08/17/2021 TECO/PEOPLE GAS UTILITYBIL 221005574746 $22.27
08/18/2021 WESTCHASE CDD 401K 07C692Z3 $1,582.08
08/19/2021 BRIGHT HOUSE NET CABLE TV 6262129 $1,619.58
08/19/2021 Westchase Co7247 PAYROLLJNL -SETT-A455TNAV $10,146.58
08/20/2021 IRS USATAXPYMT 270163272779637 $3,292.85
08/23/2021 TECO/PEOPLE GAS UTILITYBIL 321000010710 $17,214.07
08/25/2021 STAPLES AUTO PYMT 710496461806715 $40.93
08/27/2021 HC-WATER INTERNET 043000098786522 $3,687.09

15 item(s) totaling $60,074.52

Checks Cleared
Check Nbr Date Amount

12018 08/10/2021 $273.00

12019 08/03/2021 $19,935.71

12020 08/03/2021 $8,497.87

12021 08/03/2021 $255.00

12023* 08/04/2021 $143.58

12024 08/04/2021 $48.00

12025 08/05/2021 $107.95

12026 08/04/2021 $4,110.00

12027 08/04/2021 $530.43

12028 08/10/2021 $2,177.25

12030* 08/10/2021 $105.00

12031 08/04/2021 $141.45

12032 08/06/2021 $5,000.00

12048* 08/10/2021 $46,434.00

12049 08/10/2021 $5,123.18

12050 08/11/2021 $121.72

12051 08/10/2021 $325.00

12052 08/17/2021 $29.00

12053 08/10/2021 $943.46

12054 08/11/2021 $1,684.45

Check Nbr Date Amount

12055 08/13/2021 $3,265.55

12056 08/11/2021 $1,545.00

12058* 08/16/2021 $882.49

12059 08/16/2021 $500.00

12060 08/16/2021 $1,244.00

12062* 08/17/2021 $11,602.50

12063 08/17/2021 $1,658.33

12064 08/18/2021 $20.00

12065 08/18/2021 $57.05

12066 08/20/2021 $40.00

12067 08/23/2021 $3,261.55

12070* 08/30/2021 $3,310.00

12071 08/27/2021 $223.97

12072 08/31/2021 $494.10

12077* 08/31/2021 $11,911.87

12079* 08/31/2021 $255.00

12082* 08/31/2021 $103.16

12083 08/31/2021 $1,391.88

480497* 08/04/2021 $5,000.00

* Indicates skipped check number 39 item(s) totaling $142,752.50

Daily Balances

Date Amount

08/02/2021 $1,043,427.23

08/03/2021 $1,013,195.43

08/04/2021 $996,079.83

08/05/2021 $986,214.39

08/06/2021 $977,347.47

08/09/2021 $1,014,524.54

08/10/2021 $959,187.04

Date Amount

08/11/2021 $955,912.94

08/12/2021 $955,985.46

08/13/2021 $952,792.43

08/16/2021 $950,238.46

08/17/2021 $936,926.36

08/18/2021 $935,334.90

08/19/2021 $923,568.74

Date Amount

08/20/2021 $921,374.97

08/23/2021 $900,903.90

08/25/2021 $900,862.97

08/26/2021 $900,935.49

08/27/2021 $897,024.43

08/30/2021 $893,786.95

08/31/2021 $879,630.94

WESTCHASE COMMUNITY XXXXXXXXXXXXX7247 Statement Ending 08/31/2021 Page 4 of 8

74BAB238F257A14D90ED18193931C9F6 20210831 Checking Account Statements
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Fund 

No.

Check / 

ACH No.
Date Payee Invoice No. Payment Description Invoice / GL Description G/L Account #

Amount

Paid

GENERAL FUND (001) - 001

001 12048 08/05/21 DAVEY TREE EXPERT CO 915795839 JULY LANDSCAPE MAINT Contracts-Landscape 534050-53901 $46,434.00

001 12049 08/05/21 FLORIDA MUNICIPAL INS. TRUST FH0754-080121 AUGUST 2021 HLTH INSURANCE Prepaid Items 155000-53901 $5,123.18

001 12050 08/05/21 GRAINGER                      9961319325 Wasp & Hornet Killer Aerosol (12 qty); Fuses (2) R&M-General 546001-53901 $73.86

001 12051 08/05/21 INSECT I. Q. INC 41201 Stinging Insect Rmvl/YELLOWJACKET NEST R&M-General 546001-53901 $325.00

001 12052 08/05/21 NETWORK FACTOR INC 112656 AUG 2021 PHONE SERVICE Communication - Teleph - Field 541005-53901 $29.00

001 12053 08/05/21 PALMDALE OIL COMPANY, INC 1584590 FUEL Acct 80180172 Fuel, Gasoline and Oil 540004-53901 $943.46

001 12054 08/05/21 SUNBELT RENTALS 115553530-0001 Pump Rental/Dewater Pond Overflow MI Homes R&M-Drainage 546019-53801 $1,684.45

001 12055 08/05/21 TIMES PUBLISHING CO 0000169392 071121 Notice of PH on 8/3/21 pub 7/11/21 (1 of 2) Legal Advertising 548002-51301 $3,265.55

001 12056 08/05/21 TKOT ENTERPRISES, LLC 171846 AUG CLEANING SRVC Cleaning Services 551008-53901 $550.00

001 12056 08/05/21 TKOT ENTERPRISES, LLC 171846 AUG CLEANING SRVC R&M-General 546001-57208 $995.00

001 12057 08/10/21 A & B AQUATICS 2025919 AUG AQUATIC MAINT Contracts-Lake and Wetland 534021-53801 $9,833.33

001 12058 08/10/21 PALMDALE OIL COMPANY, INC 1594929 07/29 FUEL - Acct 80180172 Fuel, Gasoline and Oil 540004-53901 $882.49

001 12059 08/10/21 TRIANGLE POOL SERVICE 2086 JULY FOUNTAIN CLEANING Contracts-Fountain 534023-53801 $500.00

001 12061 08/11/21 SOUTHWEST FLORIDA WATER 080421 WETLANDS PETITION ProfServ-Engineering 531013-51501 $777.00

001 12062 08/13/21 CROSSCREEK ENVIRONMENTAL INC 9349 Erosion repair Greenspring Dr. R&M-Drainage 546019-53801 $11,602.50

001 12063 08/13/21 HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY 42235 07/01/21-07/31/21 SECURITY Contracts-Police 534031-53901 $1,658.33

001 12065 08/13/21 QUALITY POWER 542550 STARTER HOUSING R&M-Equipment 546022-53901 $57.05

001 12066 08/13/21 SIMPLE COMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGIES 11588VZW AUGUST Satellite/VZW Data Plan 08033 R&M-Irrigation 546041-53901 $20.00

001 12067 08/13/21 TIMES PUBLISHING CO 0000169392 071821 Notice of PH on 8/3/21 pub 7/18/21 (2 of 2) Legal Advertising 548002-51301 $3,261.55

001 12070 08/19/21 AVENTURA NURSERY 45371 Install Plants @ Radcliff Median on Linebaugh R&M-Grounds 546037-57208 $1,110.00

001 12071 08/19/21 QUALITY POWER 531378 Pole Pruner Rpr/Gear Head & Labor R&M-Equipment 546022-53901 $223.97

001 12072 08/24/21 QUALITY POWER 544220 PUMP/2 R&M-Equipment 546022-53901 $494.10

001 12073 08/24/21 SUNBELT RENTALS 474340-081321 Dewatering the Pond/STORM FRED R&M-Drainage 546019-53801 $1,728.93

001 12074 08/26/21 CROSSCREEK ENVIRONMENTAL INC 9459 Deposit for Semi-Annual Drainage of Canals R&M-Drainage 546019-53801 $2,307.00

001 12075 08/26/21 DAVEY TREE EXPERT CO 915909942 JULY IRRIG RPRS R&M-Irrigation 546041-53901 $2,669.70

001 12075 08/26/21 DAVEY TREE EXPERT CO 915890630 AUG LANDSCAPE MAINT Contracts-Landscape 534050-53901 $46,434.00

001 12076 08/26/21 DECORATING ELVES INC 21066-DEPOSIT CHRISTMAS LIGHTING/DECOR-DEPOSIT 52% Holday Lighting/Decor 549027-53901 $1,806.39

001 12077 08/26/21 ERIN McCORMICK LAW PA 10525 07/23/21-08/17/21 GENERAL COUNSEL ProfServ-Legal Services 531023-51401 $11,911.87

001 12078 08/26/21 FLORIDA MUNICIPAL INS. TRUST FH0754-090121 SEPT 2021 HLTH INSURANCE Prepaid Items 155000-53901 $5,123.18

001 12079 08/26/21 FOUNTAIN DESIGN GROUP INC 24782A AUG-OCT QTRLY FOUNTAIN CLEANING Contracts-Fountain 534023-53801 $255.00

001 12080 08/26/21 HUGHES EXTERMINATORS INC 43132227 08/20 PEST & RODENT CONTROL Contracts-Pest Control 534125-53901 $48.00

001 12081 08/26/21 JMT 23-179213 ENG SRVCS 06/27/21-07/24/21 ProfServ-Engineering 531013-51501 $3,605.00

001 12082 08/26/21 LOWE'S 080221-0961 LOWES: 7/28-7/29/2021 purchases R&M-General 546001-53901 $103.16

001 12083 08/26/21 USA SERVICES USA019326 08/16 MECHANICAL SWEEPING Contracts-Road Cleaning 534080-53901 $1,391.88

001 12084 08/26/21 WHYTE, SONJA 061621 Reimb Costco purchase/Clorox Wipes, Lysol refund of cleaning products 551002-53901 $53.28

001 DD5551 08/05/21 CARD SERVICES CENTER - ACH 070921-0566 ACH 05/11/21-06/09/21 CC PURCH 1.GASTON TREE DEBRIS 546037-53901 $450.00

001 DD5551 08/05/21 CARD SERVICES CENTER - ACH 070921-0566 ACH 05/11/21-06/09/21 CC PURCH 2.FASTSIGNS-children@play and Neighborhood Watch 546085-53901 $117.70

001 DD5551 08/05/21 CARD SERVICES CENTER - ACH 070921-0566 ACH 05/11/21-06/09/21 CC PURCH 4.7-ELEVEN-gas 6/28/21 540004-53901 $66.47

001 DD5551 08/05/21 CARD SERVICES CENTER - ACH 070921-0566 ACH 05/11/21-06/09/21 CC PURCH 5.FASTSIGNS-No Fireworks sign 546085-53901 $349.43

001 DD5551 08/05/21 CARD SERVICES CENTER - ACH 070921-0566 ACH 05/11/21-06/09/21 CC PURCH 7.WWW.1AND1.COM 551002-53901 $11.00

001 DD5551 08/05/21 CARD SERVICES CENTER - ACH 070921-0566 ACH 05/11/21-06/09/21 CC PURCH 8.WAL-MART-Rubber Boot 552001-53901 $14.98

001 DD5551 08/05/21 CARD SERVICES CENTER - ACH 070921-0566 ACH 05/11/21-06/09/21 CC PURCH 9.AMAZON 552001-53901 $38.44

001 DD5551 08/05/21 CARD SERVICES CENTER - ACH 070921-0566 ACH 05/11/21-06/09/21 CC PURCH 10.AMAZON-Chemical Resist Boots 552001-53901 $48.14

001 DD5551 08/05/21 CARD SERVICES CENTER - ACH 070921-0566 ACH 05/11/21-06/09/21 CC PURCH 11.GASTON TREE DEBRIS 546037-53901 $1,350.00

001 DD5551 08/05/21 CARD SERVICES CENTER - ACH 070921-0566 ACH 05/11/21-06/09/21 CC PURCH 12.RACETRAC-gas 6/8/21 540004-53901 $18.20

001 DD5551 08/05/21 CARD SERVICES CENTER - ACH 070921-0566 ACH 05/11/21-06/09/21 CC PURCH 13.PAUL'S MOBILE TIRE- 2 New Tires 546022-53901 $510.00

001 DD5551 08/05/21 CARD SERVICES CENTER - ACH 070921-0566 ACH 05/11/21-06/09/21 CC PURCH 14.PINCH A PENNY-Install New Pump/seal Kit 546006-57208 $435.00

001 DD5551 08/05/21 CARD SERVICES CENTER - ACH 070921-0566 ACH 05/11/21-06/09/21 CC PURCH 15.WENDELL CORNETT-Paint Entraceway Signs 546106-53901 $1,400.00

001 DD5551 08/05/21 CARD SERVICES CENTER - ACH 070921-0566 ACH 05/11/21-06/09/21 CC PURCH 16.RACETRAC-gas for tools 7/6/21 540004-53901 $16.50

001 DD5551 08/05/21 CARD SERVICES CENTER - ACH 070921-0566 ACH 05/11/21-06/09/21 CC PURCH 17.VERMEER-Install 2 New Ignition Coils 546022-53901 $654.79

001 DD5552 08/03/21 OLM INC - EFT 38128 EFT 7/22/21 LANDSCAPE INSPECTION Contracts-Other Services 534033-53901 $1,630.00

001 DD5556 08/20/21 DECIMAL, INC. - ACH 080321 ACH ACH P/D 08/06/21 Deferred Compensation-Current 235000 $1,571.59

001 DD5557 08/20/21 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN - ACH       073021-4315 ACH Staples Inv 2892519931/Gloves & Pens Op Supplies - General 552001-53901 $40.93

(Sorted by Check / ACH No.)

Payment Register by Fund

For the Period from 08/01/21 to 08/31/21

WESTCHASE

Community Development District
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001 DD5558 08/20/21 VERIZON FLORIDA LLC - ACH 9884724982 ACH 06/24/21-07/23/21 242266540-00001 Communication - Teleph - Field 541005-53901 $148.14

001 DD5591 08/20/21 BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS LLC-ACH 084471601073121 ACH 07/30/21-8/29/21 005844716-01 Office Internet 541005-53901 $179.97

001 DD5591 08/20/21 BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS LLC-ACH 084471601073121 ACH 07/30/21-8/29/21 005844716-01 Baybridge 549031-57208 $204.00

001 DD5591 08/20/21 BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS LLC-ACH 084471601073121 ACH 07/30/21-8/29/21 005844716-01 Glencliff 549031-57208 $204.00

001 DD5591 08/20/21 BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS LLC-ACH 084471601073121 ACH 07/30/21-8/29/21 005844716-01 WPV 549031-57208 $204.00

001 DD5591 08/20/21 BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS LLC-ACH 084471601073121 ACH 07/30/21-8/29/21 005844716-01 gate 541005-53901 $4.00

001 DD5592 08/20/21 DECIMAL, INC. - ACH 081721 ACH ACH PD 8/20/21 Deferred Compensation-Current 235000 $1,582.08

001 DD5597 08/30/21 TECO - ACH      072921 ACH 06/19/21-07/20/21 ELECTRIC UTILITY Utility - General 543001-53901 $1,391.66

001 DD5599 08/20/21 BOCC - ACH WATER 081621-0000 ACH 06/09/21-07/12/21 WATER UTILITY Utility - General 543001-53901 $483.98

001 DD5599 08/20/21 BOCC - ACH WATER 081621-0000 ACH 06/09/21-07/12/21 WATER UTILITY M61160189 SVC 4/12/21-7/12/21 543028-53901 $3,167.55

Fund Total $183,573.76

GENERAL FUND - HARBOR LINKS (002) - 002

002 12066 08/13/21 SIMPLE COMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGIES 11589VZW AUGUST Satellite/VZW Data Plan 57938 R&M-Gate 546034-53901 $20.00

002 12070 08/19/21 AVENTURA NURSERY 45372 Rmv & Install Washingtonia Palm/Brewster Drive R&M-General 546001-53901 $1,100.00

002 12070 08/19/21 AVENTURA NURSERY 45373 Rmv/Install Washingtonia Palm/12106 Clear Harbor D R&M-General 546001-53901 $1,100.00

002 12076 08/26/21 DECORATING ELVES INC 21066-DEPOSIT CHRISTMAS LIGHTING/DECOR-DEPOSIT HL 26% Holiday Lighting/Decor 546001-53901 $924.43

002 DD5551 08/05/21 CARD SERVICES CENTER - ACH 070921-0566 ACH 05/11/21-06/09/21 CC PURCH 3.DOORKING=05/24/21-06/23/21 546034-53901 $39.95

002 DD5551 08/05/21 CARD SERVICES CENTER - ACH 070921-0566 ACH 05/11/21-06/09/21 CC PURCH 6.DOORKING-Radcliff 05/28/21-06/27/21 546034-53901 $49.95

002 DD5591 08/20/21 BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS LLC-ACH 084471601073121 ACH 07/30/21-8/29/21 005844716-01 gate 541005-53901 $125.61

002 DD5591 08/20/21 BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS LLC-ACH 084471601073121 ACH 07/30/21-8/29/21 005844716-01 gate 541005-53901 $125.61

002 DD5597 08/30/21 TECO - ACH      072921 ACH 06/19/21-07/20/21 ELECTRIC UTILITY Electricity - Streetlighting 543013-53901 $448.22

Fund Total $3,933.77

GENERAL FUND - THE ENCLAVE (003) - 003

003 DD5597 08/30/21 TECO - ACH      072921 ACH 06/19/21-07/20/21 ELECTRIC UTILITY R&M-Streetlights 546095-53901 $1,522.38

Fund Total $1,522.38

GENERAL FUND - SAVILLE ROW (004) - 004

004 DD5591 08/20/21 BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS LLC-ACH 084471601073121 ACH 07/30/21-8/29/21 005844716-01 gate 541005-53901 $149.97

004 DD5597 08/30/21 TECO - ACH      072921 ACH 06/19/21-07/20/21 ELECTRIC UTILITY R&M-Streetlights 546095-53901 $24.09

Fund Total $174.06

GENERAL FUND - THE GREENS (102) - 102

102 12050 08/05/21 GRAINGER                      9961319317 Traffic Zone Marking Paint-The Greens (1qty) R&M-General 546001-53901 $47.86

102 12060 08/10/21 JOHNATHAN and APRIL LIVINGSTON 080421 ref damaged waterline caused by sidewalk replcmnt R&M-General 546001-53901 $1,244.00

102 12064 08/13/21 HUGHES EXTERMINATORS INC 47581C JULY PEST & RODENT CONTROL-GREENS Contracts-Pest Control 534125-53901 $20.00

102 12076 08/26/21 DECORATING ELVES INC 21066-DEPOSIT CHRISTMAS LIGHTING/DECOR-DEPOSIT Grns 22% Holiday Lighting/Decor 546001-53901 $753.43

102 12080 08/26/21 HUGHES EXTERMINATORS INC 46428C 6/18/21 PEST & RODENT CONTROL-GREENS Contracts-Pest Control 534125-53901 $20.00

102 DD5591 08/20/21 BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS LLC-ACH 084471601073121 ACH 07/30/21-8/29/21 005844716-01 gate 541005-53901 $176.21

102 DD5597 08/30/21 TECO - ACH      072921 ACH 06/19/21-07/20/21 ELECTRIC UTILITY R&M-Streetlights 546095-53901 $4,316.20

102 DD5599 08/20/21 BOCC - ACH WATER 081621-0000 ACH 06/09/21-07/12/21 WATER UTILITY R&M-General 546001-53901 $35.56

Fund Total $6,613.26
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GENERAL FUND - STONEBRIDGE (103) - 103

103 DD5591 08/20/21 BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS LLC-ACH 084471601073121 ACH 07/30/21-8/29/21 005844716-01 gate 541005-53901 $125.61

103 DD5597 08/30/21 TECO - ACH      072921 ACH 06/19/21-07/20/21 ELECTRIC UTILITY R&M-Streetlights 546095-53901 $456.09

Fund Total $581.70

GENERAL FUND -WEST PARK VILLAGE (323,4,5A,6) (104) - 104

104 DD5597 08/30/21 TECO - ACH      072921 ACH 06/19/21-07/20/21 ELECTRIC UTILITY R&M-Streetlights 546095-53901 $8,636.77

Fund Total $8,636.77

GENERAL FUND - WEST PARK VILLAGE (324-C5) (105) - 105

105 DD5597 08/30/21 TECO - ACH      072921 ACH 06/19/21-07/20/21 ELECTRIC UTILITY R&M-Streetlights 546095-53901 $418.66

Fund Total $418.66

GENERAL FUND - VINEYARDS (106) - 106

106 DD5591 08/20/21 BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS LLC-ACH 084471601073121 ACH 07/30/21-8/29/21 005844716-01 gate 549031-53901 $120.60

Fund Total $120.60

CLEARING FUND - 800

800 12033 08/05/21 KRISTIAN GUNDERSEN PAYROLL August 05, 2021 Payroll Posting $503.16

800 12034 08/05/21 PATRICK J. MCLANE PAYROLL August 05, 2021 Payroll Posting $121.91

800 12035 08/05/21 DOUGLAS R. MAYS PAYROLL August 05, 2021 Payroll Posting $2,266.72

800 12036 08/05/21 SONJA WHYTE PAYROLL August 05, 2021 Payroll Posting $1,339.34

800 12037 08/05/21 LIVAN SOTO VIEGO PAYROLL August 05, 2021 Payroll Posting $1,431.06

800 12038 08/05/21 DANIEL P. HAWKINS PAYROLL August 05, 2021 Payroll Posting $662.26

800 12039 08/05/21 DANIEL R. WOOLLEY PAYROLL August 05, 2021 Payroll Posting $642.26

800 12040 08/05/21 CRISTIAN A. GUABA PAYROLL August 05, 2021 Payroll Posting $1,303.04

800 12041 08/05/21 CHAD  E. FRISCO PAYROLL August 05, 2021 Payroll Posting $182.85

800 12042 08/05/21 DANIEL R. HEFFRON PAYROLL August 05, 2021 Payroll Posting $487.60

800 12043 08/05/21 JOSEPH H. MAURER PAYROLL August 05, 2021 Payroll Posting $182.85

800 12044 08/05/21 MICHAEL  F. MANN PAYROLL August 05, 2021 Payroll Posting $273.35

800 12045 08/05/21 JESSICA L. WEATHERMAN PAYROLL August 05, 2021 Payroll Posting $178.24

800 12046 08/05/21 MICHAEL R. MILILLO PAYROLL August 05, 2021 Payroll Posting $182.85

800 12047 08/06/21 BRIAN M. ROSS PAYROLL August 06, 2021 Payroll Posting $184.70

800 DD5553 08/06/21 GREGORY L. CHESNEY PAYROLL August 06, 2021 Payroll Posting $184.70

800 DD5554 08/06/21 MATTHEW W. LEWIS PAYROLL August 06, 2021 Payroll Posting $184.70

800 DD5555 08/06/21 FORREST D. BAUMHOVER PAYROLL August 06, 2021 Payroll Posting $184.70

800 DD5560 08/19/21 ANDREW J. WILLIAMSON PAYROLL August 19, 2021 Payroll Posting $548.56

800 DD5561 08/19/21 PATRICK J. MCLANE PAYROLL August 19, 2021 Payroll Posting $182.85

800 DD5562 08/19/21 DOUGLAS R. MAYS PAYROLL August 19, 2021 Payroll Posting $2,266.72

800 DD5563 08/19/21 SONJA WHYTE PAYROLL August 19, 2021 Payroll Posting $1,339.34
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800 DD5564 08/19/21 LIVAN SOTO VIEGO PAYROLL August 19, 2021 Payroll Posting $1,461.14

800 DD5565 08/19/21 DANIEL P. HAWKINS PAYROLL August 19, 2021 Payroll Posting $341.30

800 DD5566 08/19/21 DANIEL R. WOOLLEY PAYROLL August 19, 2021 Payroll Posting $854.38

800 DD5567 08/19/21 CRISTIAN A. GUABA PAYROLL August 19, 2021 Payroll Posting $1,409.11

800 DD5568 08/19/21 CHAD  E. FRISCO PAYROLL August 19, 2021 Payroll Posting $335.23

800 DD5569 08/19/21 JASON C. BECKMAN PAYROLL August 19, 2021 Payroll Posting $182.85

800 DD5570 08/19/21 DANIEL R. HEFFRON PAYROLL August 19, 2021 Payroll Posting $579.04

800 DD5571 08/19/21 JAMES M. SCHNEIDER PAYROLL August 19, 2021 Payroll Posting $182.85

800 DD5572 08/19/21 MICHAEL  F. MANN PAYROLL August 19, 2021 Payroll Posting $121.91

800 DD5573 08/19/21 JESSICA L. WEATHERMAN PAYROLL August 19, 2021 Payroll Posting $341.30

Fund Total $20,642.87

Total Checks Paid $226,217.83
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